

City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, August 5, 2013

Regular Meeting

Item Bids1

Council to consider awarding the bid for the Airport Road South Water Extension to Paul Reed Construction in the amount of \$377,796.96.

Staff Contact: Rick Kuckkahn, City Manager

M.C. Schaff & Associates, Inc.
818 South Beltline Highway East
Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361

PROJECT: Airport Road South Water Extension
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
BID DATE: July 23, 20013 at 2:00 P.M., Mountain Time

BID TABULATION SHEET

Engineer's Estimate \$373,000.00

BIDDERS			Paul Reed Construction 2970 N. 10th Street Gering, NE 69341		Infinity Constructon P.O. Box 2453 Scottsbluff, NE 69363			
ITEMS:								
1	1 Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$16,698.01	\$16,698.01	\$29,882.00	\$29,882.00		
2	290 Cu.Yd.	Embankment (Established Quantity)	\$17.55	\$5,089.50	\$30.00	\$8,700.00		
3	3,060 Lin.Ft.	Install 12" Water Main	\$37.01	\$113,250.60	\$65.00	\$198,900.00		
4	40 Lin.Ft.	Install 6" Water Main	\$32.87	\$1,314.80	\$30.00	\$1,200.00		
5	40 Lin.Ft.	Install 4" Water Main	\$18.96	\$758.40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		
6	60 Lin.Ft.	20" Dry Boring & Casing	\$525.04	\$31,502.40	\$200.00	\$12,000.00		
7	2 Each	Install 12" Water Valve & Box	\$2,735.55	\$5,471.10	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		
8	2 Each	Install 6" Water Valve & Box	\$1,108.65	\$2,217.30	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
9	1 Each	Fire Hydrant w/Valve Box 5.5' Bury	\$4,532.21	\$4,532.21	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
10	1 Each	Fire Hydrant w/Valve Box 10.5' Bury	\$5,163.46	\$5,163.46	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		
11	1660 Lbs	Fittings	\$2.72	\$4,515.20	\$3.30	\$5,478.00		
12	30600 Sq.Ft.	Restore Landscaping and Gravel Surfacing	\$0.12	\$3,672.00	\$0.50	\$15,300.00		

M.C. Schaff & Associates, Inc.
818 South Beltline Highway East
Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361

PROJECT: Airport Road South Water Extension
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
BID DATE: July 23, 20013 at 2:00 P.M., Mountain Time

BID TABULATION SHEET

Engineer's Estimate \$373,000.00

BIDDERS			Paul Reed Construction		Infinity Constructon			
ITEMS:			2970 N. 10th Street		P.O. Box 2453			
			Gering, NE 69341		Scottsbluff, NE 69363			
13	2 Each	Remove and Reset Sign	\$95.67	\$191.34	\$300.00	\$600.00		
14	150 Lin.Ft.	Remove and Reset Fence	\$5.85	\$877.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00		
15	1 Lump Sum	Pump Station - Pumps, Building & Equipment	\$168,849.91	\$168,849.91	\$130,906.00	\$130,906.00		
16	1 Lump Sum	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$13,693.23	\$13,693.23	\$10,557.00	\$10,557.00		
TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 16			\$377,796.96		\$434,423.00			

July 23, 2013

Mayor & Council Members
City of Scottsbluff
2525 Circle Drive
Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361

RE: Airport Road South Water Extension Project

Having reviewed the proposals submitted on the Airport Road South Water Extension Project, we hereby recommend that a contract be awarded to Paul Reed Construction, for items 1 thru 16, in the amount of \$377,796.96.

Respectfully,

FOR THE FIRM OF
M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES



David A. Schaff, P.E.